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Manufacturer:

Equipment:

2632

1999/5/EC
2004/108/EC
2006/95/EC

2009/125/EC

2011/65/EU

EN 300 328 V1.8.1
EN 301 893 V1.7.1

RoHS: EN50581:2012
Energy: Regulation 1275/2008, Regulation 278/2009, Regulation 617/2013

Additional Compliance:

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

Article 3.2: RF Spectrum Efficiency

EN 61000-3-3:2008

Article 3.1a: Safety and Health
EN 60950-1:2006 + A1:2010 + A11:2009 + A12:2011
EN 62311:2008

Article 3.1b: EMC
EN 55022:2010/AC2011
EN 55024:2010

R&TTE Directive
EMC Directive
Low Voltage Directive
Ecodesign requirements for Energy Related 
Products Directive
RoHS Recast Directive

Assessment procedure:

The conformity assessment procedure as referenced in Article 10 and detailed in Annex III of the R&TTE directive has 
been followed

The following harmonised standards have been applied:

Model Number: A1466
Description: Portable

Marketing Name: MacBook Air 13-inch

EMC Reference:
Supplied Accessories: 45W MagSafe 2 Power Adpater

We, Apple Inc, declare under our sole responsibility that the of the above referenced product complies we the 
following directives:

EU Declaration of Conformity

Name: Apple Inc.

Address:
1 Infinite Loop, Mail Stop 91-1EMC

Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
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Date: 17/12/14

John Reynolds EMEIA Compliance Manager

Place: Cork

Name: Function: Signature:

Signed for and on behalf of: Apple Inc


