

## EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:	Name:	Apple Inc.
	Address:	1 Infinite Loop, Mail Stop 91-1EMC
		Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
Equipment:		
	Model Number:	A1466
	Description:	Portable
	Marketing Name:	MacBook Air 13-inch
	EMC Reference: Supplied Accessories:	2632 45W MagSafe 2 Power Adpater

We, Apple Inc, declare under our sole responsibility that the of the above referenced product complies we the following directives:

R&TTE Directive	1999/5/EC
EMC Directive	2004/108/EC
Low Voltage Directive	2006/95/EC
Ecodesign requirements for Energy Related Products Directive RoHS Recast Directive	2009/125/EC 2011/65/EU

## Assessment procedure:

The conformity assessment procedure as referenced in Article 10 and detailed in Annex III of the R&TTE directive has been followed

## The following harmonised standards have been applied:

Article 3.1a:	<b>Safety and Health</b> EN 60950-1:2006 + A1:2010 + A11:2009 + A12:2011 EN 62311:2008	
Article 3.1b:	EMC EN 55022:2010/AC2011 EN 55024:2010 EN 61000-3-3:2008 EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1	
Article 3.2:	<b>RF Spectrum Efficiency</b> EN 300 328 V1.8.1 EN 301 893 V1.7.1	

## **Additional Compliance:**

uunionai Comphance.		
	RoHS:	EN50581:2012
	Energy:	Regulation 1275/2008, Regulation 278/2009, Regulation 617/2013



Signed for and on behalf of:

Apple Inc

Date:

Place: Cork

Function:

Signature:

17/12/14

John Reynolds

Name:

EMEIA Compliance Manager

